## FCA Test Case: Judgment Handed Down on 15 September 2020



On 15 September 2020 the High Court handed down the Judgment in the FCA test case on Business Interruption ("BI") Policies. A link to the full Judgment can be found <u>here.</u>

The High Court found in favour of the Policyholders on the majority of the key issues. The nature and complexity of the issues involved are reflected in the Judgment, which runs to over 150 pages and provides guidance on issues such as disease clauses, prevention of access clauses and trends clauses.

The Court dismissed the Insurers' argument in relation to causation that, but for the occurrence of the insured peril, the counterfactual scenario would be one where the effect of the spread of Covid-19 outside the area defined in the policies would have caused corresponding business interruption losses. Considering the nature of contagious diseases, it was considered that this would render cover illusory, which could not have been the intention of the insurance contracts.

Our full analysis of the Judgment will be uploaded to our Covid-19 Hub shortly.



Samantha Zaozirny Associate T: 0203 697 1906 M: 07780 221676 E: samantha.zaozirny@cpblaw.com



Lisbeth Poulsen European Qualified Lawyer T: 0203 697 1905 M: 07832 467563 E: lisbeth.poulson@cpblaw.com

"This information has been prepared by Carter Perry Bailey LLP as a general guide only and does not constitute advice on any specific matter. We recommend that you seek professional advice before taking action. No liability can be accepted by us for any action taken or not as a result of this information, Carter Perry Bailey LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales, registered number OC344698 and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority. A list of members is available for inspection at the registered office 10 Lloyd's Avenue, London, EC3N 3AJ."